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Tuesday  Thursday  

1 17 
Wednesday  Friday  

2 18 
Thursday  Saturday  

3 19 
Friday  Sunday  

4 20 
Saturday  Monday  

5 21 
Sunday  Tuesday  

6 22 
Monday  Wednesday  

7 23 
Tuesday  Thursday  

8 24 
Wednesday  Friday  

9 25 
Thursday  Saturday  

10 26 
Friday  Sunday  

11 27 
Saturday  Monday  

12 28 
Sunday  Tuesday  

13 29 
Monday  Wednesday  

14 30 
Tuesday  Thursday  

15 31 
Wednesday    

16   

Dates  Training Course  Target Ranks  
30/9 – 4/10  Oil Tanker Cargo Handling Simulator  Deck Officers  

30/9 – 2/10  Ballast Water Treatment Systems All Ranks 

30/9 – 4/10  ECDIS Generic Training (IMO Model Course 1.27) Deck Officers  

3 – 4  Ship Security Officer – SSO (STCW) All Ranks 

7 – 8  ECDIS (Navi Sailor - Wartsila Transas)   Deck Officers 

7 – 11 Ship Handling – Bridge Resource Management Deck Officers  

7 – 11   ERM – Engine Simulator   Engineer Officers  

10 – 11  Environmental Compliance – MARPOL 73/78 All Ranks 

14 – 16  MAN B&W ME-C Electronically Controlled Engines Engineer Officers  

14 – 15  ECDIS Furuno FMD 3300  Deck Officers 

14 – 18  Oil Tanker Cargo Handling Simulator  Deck Officers  

17 – 18  Fuel Management & Bunkering Procedures  Engineer Officers  

21 – 23  ΕRM – Engine Simulator (Refresher)  Engineer Officers  

21 – 22  Safety Officer & Risk Assessment All Ranks 

23  NSE – Planned Maintenance System  Senior Officers  

21 – 25  Ship Handling – Bridge Resource Management Deck Officers  

24 Oil Record Book - Part I (Engine Operations)   Engineer Officers  

29 – 30  Ship Security Officer – SSO (STCW) All Ranks 

29 – 30  ECDIS JRC 9201 Deck Officers  

29 – 30  Exhaust Gas Cleaning Systems (Scrubbers)  Engineer Officers  

31/10 – 1/11 Ice Navigation and Operations  Deck Officers  

31/10 – 1/11 Train the Maritime Trainer  All Ranks 
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Friday  Saturday  

1 16 
Saturday  Sunday  

2 17 
Sunday  Monday  

3 18 
Monday  Tuesday  

4 19 
Tuesday  Wednesday  

5 20 
Wednesday  Thursday  

6 21 
Thursday  Friday  

7 22 
Friday  Saturday  

8 23 
Saturday  Sunday  

9 24 
Sunday  Monday  

10 25 
Monday  Tuesday  

11 26 
Tuesday  Wednesday  

12 27 
Wednesday  Thursday  

13 28 
Thursday  Friday  

14 29 
Friday  Saturday  

15 30 

Dates Training Course Target Ranks  

4 – 8  Oil Tanker Cargo Handling Simulator  Deck Officers  

4 – 8  ERM – Engine Simulator Engineer Officers  

4 – 5  Environmental Compliance – MARPOL 73/78 All Ranks 

5 – 6  ECDIS (Navi Sailor - Wartsila Transas)   Deck Officers 

11 – 15  Ship Handling – Bridge Resource Management Deck Officers  

11 – 13  Ballast Water Treatment Systems All Ranks 

12 – 14  SIGTTO LNG Competence Training All Ranks  

14  Oil Record Book - Part I (Engine Operations)   Engineer Officers  

14 – 15  Safety Officer & Risk Assessment  All Ranks 

18 – 22  ECDIS Generic Training (IMO Model Course 1.27) Deck Officers  

18 – 22  Oil Tanker Cargo Handling Simulator Deck Officers  

18 – 20  ERM – Engine Simulator (Refresher) Engineer Officers  

20 – 21  Ship Security Officer – SSO (STCW) All Ranks 

25 – 26 ECDIS Specific Furuno FMD 3300  Deck Officers  

25 – 26  Exhaust Gas Cleaning Systems (Scrubbers)  Engineer Officers  

25 – 27 Ship Handling – Bridge Resource Management (Refresher) Deck Officers  

27 Introduction to the STCW Convention  All Ranks 

28  Oil Record Book – Part II (Cargo & Ballast Operations) Deck Officers  

28 – 29  ECDIS JRC 9201 Deck Officers  
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15 31 
Monday    

16   

Dates Training Course Target Ranks  

2 – 4  ERM – Engine Simulator (Refresher) Engineer Officers  

2 – 6  Oil Tanker Cargo Handling Simulator Deck Officers  

2 – 3  Safety Officer & Risk Assessment All Ranks 

5 – 6  Fuel Management & Bunkering Procedures  Engineer Officers  

5 – 6  Safety Leadership (FILISTOS ASCOT) Senior Officers  

9 – 13  Advanced Training for Liquified Gas Tankers Operations (STCW) All Ranks 

9 – 13 ECDIS Generic Training (IMO Model Course 1.27) Deck Officers  

9 – 11  Ship Handling – BRM (Refresher) Deck Officers  

9 – 11  Ballast Water Treatment Systems All Ranks 

16 – 17  Ice Navigation and Operations  All Ranks 

16 – 17 Exhaust Gas Cleaning Systems (Scrubbers)  Engineer Officers  

18  Oil Record Book – Part II (Cargo & Ballast Operations) Deck Officers  

16 – 18  MAN B&W ME-C Electronically Controlled Engines Engineer Officers  

17 – 18  Incident Investigation  Senior Officers  

18 – 19  ECDIS (Navi Sailor - Wartsila Transas)   Deck Officers 

19 – 20  Ship Security Officer – SSO (STCW) All Ranks 
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Legend Description 

 Accredited STCW Training Course (on successful completion, a Certificate of Competency (COP) will be issued by the Maltese 
Administration) or Industry Recommended Courses (ECDIS Generic) 

 Training Seminars delivered by Minerva Cooperative Companies 

  Company Mandatory/Recommended Training  

       Simulator-Based Courses  
 
 
 
 

Seminar 
 

BRM, ERM, Cargo Handling, LICOS, Electronic Engines, Advanced 
Tanker Safety  

Max. Number of 
Participants 

 
 

6 
 

       Simulator-Based Courses  
 
 
 
 

 
 
ECDIS Generic & Specific Types, except FURUNO (2) 
 

 
 

4 

Machinery & Equipment 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Welding, BWTS, EGCS, Safety Officer, Εnv. Compliance 
 

 
 

8 


